

Asure Software Sponsors Quora Smartworking Summit

AUSTIN, Texas, March 09, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Asure Software (NASDAQ:ASUR), a global provider of time and labor and workspace management software solutions announced its sponsorship of the Quora Smartworking Summit programme. The first in the15th year of the summit series takes place on the 14th of March, 2017 in London. The programme examines the rapidly growing role of the knowledge worker, their needs in the workplace and the impact of the workplace on the employee lifecycle journey.

Asure CEO Pat Goepel said, "Asure is proud to be a part of the Quora Smartworking Summit Programme. These summits are recognized for the high caliber of executives from FTSE100/Fortune 500 companies who contribute openly to discussions on how they are innovating and adapting to the changing nature of work. Quora and Asure share the same goal, to help clients optimise the workplace environment and foster change to support productivity and workforce engagement."

With a suite of products including HCM software, AsureForce Time and Labor Management, and the AsureSpace SaaS platform for managing, monitoring and analyzing the Agile Workplace, Asure is committed to helping clients build companies of the future.

About Asure Software

Asure Software, Inc. (NASDAQ:ASUR), headquartered in Austin, Texas, offers intuitive and innovative technologies that enable companies of all sizes and complexities to operate more efficiently. We help build companies of the future. Our cloud platform has helped more than 7,500 clients worldwide to better manage their people and space for a mobile, digital, multi-generational, and global organization. Asure Software's suite of solutions range from HCM workforce management solutions, time and attendance to workspace asset optimization and meeting room management solutions. For more information, please visit www.asuresoftware.com.

About Quora

Quora is a unique business consultancy and provider of strategic solutions, whose forte is inspiring business leaders to transform workplaces and work practices through precision analytics and compelling methodologies.

Contact Information Stacy Zellner

Telephone: 888-323-8835 x 3111 E-mail: szellner@asuresoftware.com